



# Murray Goulburn Co-Op. Co. Ltd.

## Product Specification 6860 / 13

PRODUCT : SHREDDED MOZZARELLA/PIZZA CHEESE  
CODE : --

GRADE : RETAIL

### CHEMICAL & PHYSICAL PARAMETERS

Parameter	Spec	Unit	Method
FAT	23.0	% typical	AS2300.1.3 1988
MOISTURE	44.0	% typical	AS2300.1.1 1988
PROTEIN (TN x 6.38)	26.6	% typical	AS2300.1.2 1991
SALT	0.8 - 1.6	%	AS2300.6.5 1990
APPEARANCE & COLOUR	Good	. *	MG ORGAN 03 01
FLAVOUR & ODOUR	Normal	. *	MG ORGAN 03 01

### MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS

Parameter	Spec	Unit	Method
COLIFORMS	N.D.	/ 0.1g	AS1766.2.3 1992
E. COLI	N.D.	/0.1g	AS1766.2.3 1992
YEASTS	<500	/g	IDF 94B 1990
MOULDS	<50	/g	IDF 94B 1990
COAG. +VE STAPHYLOCOCCI	N.D.	/0.01g	AS1766.2.4 1994
LISTERIA	NEG	/125g	TECRA E.I.A.

**SHELF LIFE** Best Before 6 mths  
Best Before 4 Mths for sku's > 1kg

**INGREDIENTS DECLARED ON PACKAGING** Cheese [Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme (Non Animal Rennet)], Anticaking Agent (460).

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN** Product of Australia

**GMO STATUS** Ingredients do NOT contain or consist of GMOs in accordance with EU directive 2001/18/EEC  
Ingredients do NOT contain or consist of GMOs in accordance with ANZFSC Vol2. Std 1.5.2 Food  
Produced using Gene Technology

**HALAL STATUS** Halal Certified

**KOSHER STATUS** Non Kosher



Murray Goulburn Co-Op. Co. Ltd.  
Product Specification 6860 / 13

**NUTRITIONAL  
DATA**

All values are approximate.

Nutrient		Average quantity per 100 g	Serve Size 25 g
Energy	kJ	1310	328
Protein	g	26.6	6.7
Fat, Total	g	22.9	5.7
- Saturated	g	15.7	3.9
- Trans	g	1.2	0.3
- Polyunsaturated	g	Less than 1	Less than 1
- Monounsaturated	g	5.3	1.3
Carbohydrate	g	LESS THAN 1	LESS THAN 1
- Sugars	g	LESS THAN 1	LESS THAN 1
Calcium	mg	817	204
Sodium	mg	417	104

**ALLERGENS**

The following table indicates the presence/absence of the following allergens and products thereof

Yes	No	Allergens
	X	Cereals containing gluten & their products i.e. wheat
	X	Crustacea & their products
	X	Egg & egg products
	X	Fish & fish products
X		Milk & milk products
	X	Tree nuts & sesame seeds and their products
	X	Peanuts & their products
	X	Soybeans & their products
	X	Sulphur dioxide & sulphites in concentrations of more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/L
	X	Royal jelly, propolis & bee pollen
	X	Celery
	X	Mustard & their products
	X	Molluscs
	X	Lupins